2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

GATEWAY CORRIDORS

Highway No.

1

11

16

Various

Various

11

Description

Grade & Pave, Commence, Lewvan Drive Interchange

Grading, Twinning, S to N of Hague

Grade & Pave, At Yorkton, Truck Route Bypass - Phase 1 (Hwy. 16 to Hwy. 52)
Grade & Pave, Regina Region Intermodal Project - Dewdney

Grade & Pave, Regina Region Intermodal Project - Pinkie Road

Paving, Twinning, S to N of Hague (2009 winter crush)

Total Grading

TOTAL GATEWAY CORRIDORS

Planned
Accomp.
Length

8.4

3.5

8.4

11.9



2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

ROADS FOR ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

Highway No.

13

31

32

32

47

51

219

303

303

310

342

368

23

23

219

Description

Grade & Pave, 18 km N of Redvers to Fairlight

Grade & Pave, W of Verwood to 16 km E of Assiniboia

SPP, Complete Surfacing, 13.86 km W of Dodsland to Jct. Hwy. 21
Grade & Pave, W of Shackleton to Lancer

Grade & Pave, Grid 649 at Lemsford to Prelate

Strengthening, Stoughton South

SPP, Grading & Surfacing, 7 km to 12 km East of the Alberta Border
Grade & Pave, Whitecap Indian Reservation south

Paving, W of Turtleford

Grade & Pave, Jct. Hwy. 21 to Lloydminster

SPP, Surfacing, Ituna to Balcarres

SPP, Grading & Surfacing, 7.9 to 9.6 km West of Beechy

Grading, Lake Lenore to S of St. Brieux

Paving, Jct. Hwy. 3 to 8 km N (2009 winter crush)
Paving, Carrot River to Pasquia Regional Park (2009 winter crush)

Grade & Pave, 13 km to 26 km N of Jct. Hwy. 15 (2009 winter crush)

Total Grading

Total Paving

Total Grade & Pave

Total Strategic Partnership Program

TOTAL ROADS FOR ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

Planned
Accomp.
Length

5.0
2.9
19.0
21.2

5.0

45.6
8.0
5.0

27.5

27.5
21.2
67.5
23.0

139.2



2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

BRIDGES & CULVERTS

Highway No.

10

11

20

21

26

38

55

56

102

106

120

201

219

271

306

310

Description

Precast Channel, At Chaplin, km 1.16

Bridge Replacement, W of Chaplin, km 1.77 (west bound)

Culvert Replacing Bridge, At Chaplin (east bound), km 2.3

Culvert Replacing Bridge, At Chaplin (east bound), km 2.3

Culvert Replacing Bridge, Poplar River, km 30.8

Bridge Rehab, Pier Rehab, Buffalo Pound Lake, km 16.09

Bridge Rehab, Pier Rehab, Thatch Creek, km 4.88

Bridge Replacement, Narrows between Jackfish Lake and Murray Lake, km 13.99
Culvert Replace Bridge, Alcott Creek, km 45.15

Bridge Rehab, Pier Rehab, Assiniboine River, km 36.49

Bridge Rehab, Rehab Substructure and Deck - Over Qu'Appelle River, km 25.3
Bridge Rehab, Bridge Rehab, N of Regina, Hwy. 11 & Hwy. 6 Overpass, km 0.89
Bridge Replacement, Long Lake Outlet, km 7.6

Bridge Replacement, Maple Creek, km 9.94

Culvert Replacing Bridge, NW of Loon Lake, km 2.8

Bridge Replacement, Pipestone Creek, km 8.48

Culvert Replacing Bridge, Creek, East of Pierceland, km 35.23

Culvert Replacing Bridge, Lorogues Creek, km 12.73

Bridge Replacement, Channel, km 34.1

Bridge Replacement, Puskwakau Creek, km 51.79

Bridge Replacement, Howard Creek, km 1.46

Bridge Replacement, Qu'Appelle River, km 18.65

Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, North of Jct. Hwy. 15, km 19.37

Bridge Replacement, Maple Creek, km 1.05

Bridge Replacement, Creek, 3 km NW of Colfax, km 11.44

Bridge Replacement, Milligan Creek, km 0.85

Planned
Accomp.
Length



368

368

920

927

969

969

969

980

980

980

2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Culvert Replacing Bridge, S of Dalesford, km 36.97
Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, S of St Brieux, km 40.0
Bridge Replacement, Caribou Creek, km 3.1

Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, km 23.10

Bridge Replacement, Bow River, km 4.3

Culvert Replace Bridge, Creek, km 11.0

Bridge Replacement, Meeyomoot River, km 16.6

Bridge Replacement, Woody River, km 34.3

Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, km 46.6

Bridge Replacement, Kinacin Creek, km 78.6



REPAVING

Highway No.

13

13

17

18

32

33

35

35

39

40

41

2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Description

Resurfacing, Kalium access road

Resurfacing, W of Herbert

Resurfacing, W of Swift Current to Webb

Resurfacing, 5 km W of Piapot to Sidewood (east bound)
Resurfacing, S of Bittern Creek to Jct. Hwy. 969
Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 969 to 5.0 km N

Resurfacing, E of Peesane to Jct. Hwy. 23

Resurfacing, N of Hwy. 363 to Swift Current Creek

Resurfacing, 0.7 km to 13.7 km N of Cochin

Resurfacing, 5.5 km N of Turtle Lake Access to S of Jct. Hwy. 959 (Subject to TPF Partnership
Funding)

Resurfacing, 11.5 km N of Turtle Lake Access to S of Jct. Hwy. 959 (Subject to TPF Partnership
Funding)

Resurfacing, Melfort to 20.0 km N

Resurfacing, Fairy Glen Access to Gronlid

Resurfacing, Gronlid to 10 km S of the North Saskatchewan River
Resurfacing, S of Carlyle

Resurfacing, Commence, Wauchope to Carlyle
Resurfacing, Limerick to Melaval

Resurfacing, N of Lloydminster

Resurfacing, 5 km W of Carnduff to W of Oxbow
Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 1 to Success

Resurfacing, Francis to NW of Sedley

Resurfacing, Lipton to Leross

Resurfacing, S of McKague Access to S of Sylvania Access
Resurfacing, Milestone Southeast

Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 376 to 9.63 km E

Resurfacing, 9.6 km to 16.4 km E of Wakaw

Planned
Accomp.
Length
3.7
17.5
23.6
19.9
111
54
10.8
9.6
13.7
6.0
3.0
18.7
8.7
6.0
1.8
14.2
28.5
10.0
25.1
22.6
16.7
20.0
10.0
12.9
10.2

6.8



106

210

11

12

15

32

33

33

39

41

903

2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

Resurfacing, 19.75 km N of Jct. Hwy. 55 to N of Choiceland Grid

Resurfacing, S of Fort Qu'Appelle

Resurfacing, Caronport to E of Mortlach (west bound) (2009 winter crush)
Resurfacing, S of Jct. Hwy. 304 (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, 6 km N of of Gronlid to S of the North Saskatchewan River (2009 winter crush)
Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 15 to 13.3 km N (thin overlay) (2009 winter crush)
Resurfacing, Kenaston north (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, S of Petrofka Bridge (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, W of Outlook (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, E of Cabri (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, NW of Fillmore to Tyvan (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, NW of Sedley to NW of Lajord (2009 winter crush)
Resurfacing, Weyburn to NW of McTaggart (2009 winter crush)
Resurfacing, E of Yellow Creek to E of Jct. Hwy. 20 (2009 winter crush)

Resurfacing, N of Jct. Hwy. 55 (2009 winter crush)

Total Repaving

TOTAL REPAVING

9.2

7.2

352.7

352.7



2009-2010 CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS

URBAN HIGHWAY CONNECTORS

Highway No. Description
1 Grade & Pave, Victoria Avenue
1 Jurisdictional Transfer, Swift Current Service Roads
4 Grade & Pave, At Swift Current - bypass interchange and intersection improvements

Saskatoon Lorne Avenue and Idylwylde Drive
Total Grading
Total Paving
Total Grade & Pave

TOTAL URBAN HIGHWAY CONNECTORS

FIRST NATIONS ACCESS

Highway No. Description
3 Grade & Pave, Mistawasis Access Road
17 Grade & Pave, Onion Lake
55 Grade & Pave, Complete, Shoal Lake Access to 12.1 km W
55 Grade & Pave, Red Earth Access Road

Total Grade & Pave

TOTAL FIRST NATIONS ACCESS

NORTHERN ACCESS

Highway No. Description
155 Paving, Green Lake to 5 km S of Beaver River
995 Grading, Wollaston Lake Access
155 Paving, 19 km N of Jct. Hwy. 155 & 165 (2009 winter crush)

Total Grading
Total Paving

TOTAL NORTHERN ACCESS

Planned
Accomp.
Length

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0

Planned
Accomp.
Length

12.3
3.6
5.0

141

35.0
35.0

Planned
Accomp.
Length
20.0

32.0

32.0
20.0

52.0



