GATEWAY CORRIDORS

Highway No.	Description	Accoi Leng	mp
1	Grade & Pave, Commence, Lewvan Drive Interchange	-	
11	Grading, Twinning, S to N of Hague	8.4	1
16	Grade & Pave, At Yorkton, Truck Route Bypass - Phase 1 (Hwy. 16 to Hwy. 52)	3.5	5
Various	Grade & Pave, Regina Region Intermodal Project - Dewdney	-	
Various	Grade & Pave, Regina Region Intermodal Project - Pinkie Road	-	
11	Paving, Twinning, S to N of Hague (2009 winter crush)		
	Total Gra	ding 8.4	ı
	TOTAL GATEWAY CORRIDO	ORS 11.9	9

ROADS FOR ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY

Highway No.	Description	Planned Accomp. Length
8	Grade & Pave, 18 km N of Redvers to Fairlight	-
13	Grade & Pave, W of Verwood to 16 km E of Assiniboia	-
31	SPP, Complete Surfacing, 13.86 km W of Dodsland to Jct. Hwy. 21	5.0
32	Grade & Pave, W of Shackleton to Lancer	2.9
32	Grade & Pave, Grid 649 at Lemsford to Prelate	19.0
47	Strengthening, Stoughton South	21.2
51	SPP, Grading & Surfacing, 7 km to 12 km East of the Alberta Border	5.0
219	Grade & Pave, Whitecap Indian Reservation south	-
303	Paving, W of Turtleford	-
303	Grade & Pave, Jct. Hwy. 21 to Lloydminster	45.6
310	SPP, Surfacing, Ituna to Balcarres	8.0
342	SPP, Grading & Surfacing, 7.9 to 9.6 km West of Beechy	5.0
368	Grading, Lake Lenore to S of St. Brieux	27.5
23	Paving, Jct. Hwy. 3 to 8 km N (2009 winter crush)	
23	Paving, Carrot River to Pasquia Regional Park (2009 winter crush)	
219	Grade & Pave, 13 km to 26 km N of Jct. Hwy. 15 (2009 winter crush)	
	Total Grading	27.5
	Total Paving	21.2
	Total Grade & Pave	67.5
	Total Strategic Partnership Program	23.0
	TOTAL ROADS FOR ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY	139.2

BRIDGES & CULVERTS

Highway No.	Description	Planned Accomp. Length
1	Precast Channel, At Chaplin, km 1.16	-
1	Bridge Replacement, W of Chaplin, km 1.77 (west bound)	-
1	Culvert Replacing Bridge, At Chaplin (east bound), km 2.3	-
1	Culvert Replacing Bridge, At Chaplin (east bound), km 2.3	-
2	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Poplar River, km 30.8	-
2	Bridge Rehab, Pier Rehab, Buffalo Pound Lake, km 16.09	-
3	Bridge Rehab, Pier Rehab, Thatch Creek, km 4.88	-
4	Bridge Replacement, Narrows between Jackfish Lake and Murray Lake, km 13.99	-
4	Culvert Replace Bridge, Alcott Creek, km 45.15	-
8	Bridge Rehab, Pier Rehab, Assiniboine River, km 36.49	-
10	Bridge Rehab, Rehab Substructure and Deck - Over Qu'Appelle River, km 25.3	-
11	Bridge Rehab, Bridge Rehab, N of Regina, Hwy. 11 & Hwy. 6 Overpass, km 0.89	-
20	Bridge Replacement, Long Lake Outlet, km 7.6	-
21	Bridge Replacement, Maple Creek, km 9.94	-
26	Culvert Replacing Bridge, NW of Loon Lake, km 2.8	-
38	Bridge Replacement, Pipestone Creek, km 8.48	-
55	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Creek, East of Pierceland, km 35.23	-
56	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Lorogues Creek, km 12.73	-
102	Bridge Replacement, Channel, km 34.1	-
106	Bridge Replacement, Puskwakau Creek, km 51.79	-
120	Bridge Replacement, Howard Creek, km 1.46	-
201	Bridge Replacement, Qu'Appelle River, km 18.65	-
219	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, North of Jct. Hwy. 15, km 19.37	-
271	Bridge Replacement, Maple Creek, km 1.05	-
306	Bridge Replacement, Creek, 3 km NW of Colfax, km 11.44	-
310	Bridge Replacement, Milligan Creek, km 0.85	-

368	Culvert Replacing Bridge, S of Dalesford, km 36.97	-
368	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, S of St Brieux, km 40.0	-
920	Bridge Replacement, Caribou Creek, km 3.1	-
927	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, km 23.10	-
969	Bridge Replacement, Bow River, km 4.3	-
969	Culvert Replace Bridge, Creek, km 11.0	-
969	Bridge Replacement, Meeyomoot River, km 16.6	-
980	Bridge Replacement, Woody River, km 34.3	-
980	Culvert Replacing Bridge, Stream, km 46.6	-
980	Bridge Replacement, Kinacin Creek, km 78.6	_

REPAVING

Highway No.	Description	Planned Accomp. Length
1	Resurfacing, Kalium access road	3.7
1	Resurfacing, W of Herbert	17.5
1	Resurfacing, W of Swift Current to Webb	23.6
1	Resurfacing, 5 km W of Piapot to Sidewood (east bound)	19.9
2	Resurfacing, S of Bittern Creek to Jct. Hwy. 969	11.1
2	Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 969 to 5.0 km N	5.4
3	Resurfacing, E of Peesane to Jct. Hwy. 23	10.8
4	Resurfacing, N of Hwy. 363 to Swift Current Creek	9.6
4	Resurfacing, 0.7 km to 13.7 km N of Cochin	13.7
4	Resurfacing, 5.5 km N of Turtle Lake Access to S of Jct. Hwy. 959 (Subject to TPF Partnership Funding)	6.0
4	Resurfacing, 11.5 km N of Turtle Lake Access to S of Jct. Hwy. 959 (Subject to TPF Partnership Funding)	3.0
6	Resurfacing, Melfort to 20.0 km N	18.7
6	Resurfacing, Fairy Glen Access to Gronlid	8.7
6	Resurfacing, Gronlid to 10 km S of the North Saskatchewan River	6.0
9	Resurfacing, S of Carlyle	1.8
13	Resurfacing, Commence, Wauchope to Carlyle	14.2
13	Resurfacing, Limerick to Melaval	28.5
17	Resurfacing, N of Lloydminster	10.0
18	Resurfacing, 5 km W of Carnduff to W of Oxbow	25.1
32	Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 1 to Success	22.6
33	Resurfacing, Francis to NW of Sedley	16.7
35	Resurfacing, Lipton to Leross	20.0
35	Resurfacing, S of McKague Access to S of Sylvania Access	10.0
39	Resurfacing, Milestone Southeast	12.9
40	Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 376 to 9.63 km E	10.2
41	Resurfacing, 9.6 km to 16.4 km E of Wakaw	6.8

106	Resurfacing, 19.75 km N of Jct. Hwy. 55 to N of Choiceland Grid	9.2
210	Resurfacing, S of Fort Qu'Appelle	7.2
1	Resurfacing, Caronport to E of Mortlach (west bound) (2009 winter crush)	
4	Resurfacing, S of Jct. Hwy. 304 (2009 winter crush)	
6	Resurfacing, 6 km N of of Gronlid to S of the North Saskatchewan River (2009 winter crush)	
9	Resurfacing, Jct. Hwy. 15 to 13.3 km N (thin overlay) (2009 winter crush)	
11	Resurfacing, Kenaston north (2009 winter crush)	
12	Resurfacing, S of Petrofka Bridge (2009 winter crush)	
15	Resurfacing, W of Outlook (2009 winter crush)	
32	Resurfacing, E of Cabri (2009 winter crush)	
33	Resurfacing, NW of Fillmore to Tyvan (2009 winter crush)	
33	Resurfacing, NW of Sedley to NW of Lajord (2009 winter crush)	
39	Resurfacing, Weyburn to NW of McTaggart (2009 winter crush)	
41	Resurfacing, E of Yellow Creek to E of Jct. Hwy. 20 (2009 winter crush)	
903	Resurfacing, N of Jct. Hwy. 55 (2009 winter crush)	

Total Repaying 352.7

TOTAL REPAVING 352.7

URBAN HIGHWAY CONNECTORS

Highway No.	Description	Planned Accomp. Length
1	Grade & Pave, Victoria Avenue	
1	Jurisdictional Transfer, Swift Current Service Roads	
4	Grade & Pave, At Swift Current - bypass interchange and intersection improvements	
	Saskatoon Lorne Avenue and Idylwylde Drive	
	Total Grading	0.0
	Total Paving	0.0
	Total Grade & Pave	0.0
	TOTAL URBAN HIGHWAY CONNECTORS	0.0

FIRST NATIONS ACCESS

Highway No.	Description	Planned Accomp. Length
3	Grade & Pave, Mistawasis Access Road	12.3
17	Grade & Pave, Onion Lake	3.6
55	Grade & Pave, Complete, Shoal Lake Access to 12.1 km W	5.0
55	Grade & Pave, Red Earth Access Road	14.1
	Total Grade & Pave	35.0 35.0

NORTHERN ACCESS

Highway No.	Description		Planned Accomp. Length
155	Paving, Green Lake to 5 km S of Beaver River		20.0
995	Grading, Wollaston Lake Access		32.0
155	Paving, 19 km N of Jct. Hwy. 155 & 165 (2009 winter crush)		
		Total Grading	32.0
		Total Paving	20.0
		TOTAL NORTHERN ACCESS	52.0